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Futures Analysis & Forecasting

Summary

Ethanol production for the
week ending April 20 averaged
865 thousand barrels per day.
This is down 2.15% vs. last
week and down 2.04% vs. last
year. Total Ethanol production
for the week was 6.055 million
barrels. Stocks as of April 20
were 21.852 million barrels.
This is down 0.53% vs. last
week and up 13.32% vs. last
year. Corn used in last week's
production is estimated at 92.14
million bushels. This crop yeat's
cumulative corn used for
ethanol production for this crop
year is 3.22 billion bushels.
Corn use needs to average
94.222 million bushels per week
to meet this crop yeat's USDA
estimate of 5 billion bushels.
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Recent History

In Million Barrels Corn Usage For Crop Year (MMBu)
Weekly Weekly Needed /
Total Prod. Stocks Implied Corn Used Week for  Cumulative for
Date| Production Change Stocks Change Demand Per Week USDA Est Crop Year
1/6/12 6.608 -0.1330 18.773 0.828 5.780 100.557 95.197 1776.889
113/12 6.587 -0.0210 19.535 0.762 5.825 100.237 95.044 1877.126
1/20/12 6.538 -0.0490 19.805 0.27 6.268 99.491 94.904 1976.617
1127112 6.573 0.0350 20.945 1.14 5.468 100.024 94.738 2076.641
2/3/12 6.461 -0.1120 21.063 0.118 6.343 98.320 94.619 2174.961
2/10112 6.496 0.0350 21.493 0.43 6.066 98.852 94.472 2273.813
2/17/12 6.433 -0.0630 21.540 0.047 6.386 97.893 94.349 2371.707
2/24/12 6.272 -0.1610 22.002 0.462 5.810 95.443 94.308 2467.150
3/2/12 6.342 0.0700 22.070 0.068 6.274 96.509 94.223 2563.659
3/9/12 6.244 -0.0980 22.043 -0.027 6.369 95.017 94.191 2658.676
3/16/12 6.251 0.0070 22.713 0.67 5.581 95.124 94.152 2753.800
3/23/12 6.223 -0.0280 22.628 -0.085 6.434 94.698 94.128 2848.498
3/30/12 6.111 -0.1120 22.553 -0.075 6.249 92.993 94.180 2941.491
4/6/12 6.272 0.1610 21.772 -0.781 7.053 95.443 94.120 3036.935
4/13/112 6.188 -0.0840 21.968 0.196 6.139 94.165 94.117 3131.100
4/20/12 6.055 -0.1330 21.852 -0.116 6.248 92.141 94.222 3223.241
Data Notice: The 2011/12 Crop Year started on 9/1/2011. The Corn Usage For Crop Year data for the
9/2/11 report only shows data since 9/1/11.
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***This report includes information from sources believed to be reliable and accurate as of the date of this publication, but no independent verification has been made and we
do not guarantee its accuracy or completeness. Opinions expressed are subject to change without notice. This report should not be construed as a request to engage in any
transaction involving the purchase or sale of a futures contract and/or commodity option thereon. The risk of loss in trading futures contracts or commaodity options can be
substantial, and investors should carefully consider the inherent risks of such an investment in light of their financial condition. Any reproduction or retransmission of this
report without the express written consent of The Hightower Report is strictly prohibited.




